Turck Inc.  B1027  E19
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta

M12 Eurofast Coupling Nut 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Cable Shield/Drain WH BN GN YE GY PK BU RD
Part Number Key:  RI-65 Shaft Version
Part Number Key:  RI-96 Hollow Shaft Version
Wiring Diagram:
Male Encoder View
M12 Eurofast Pinout
Mating Cordset:
E-RKC 8T-930-*
* Length in meters.
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2B 10-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signal)
2F 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signal)
4A 5 VDC, RS 422 (w/ Inverted Signal)
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2B 10-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signal)
2F 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signal)
4A 5 VDC, RS 422 (w/ Inverted Signal)
C Flange
C Ø 58 mm Clamping Flange
S Ø 58 mm Servo Flange
R 2.5" Square Flange
C Flange
E Ø 63 mm w/ Slotted Flex Mount
T Flange w/ Torque Stop
B Shaft (Ø x L)
6 Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
10 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
A1 Ø 3/8" x 7/8"
B Bore
10 Ø 10 mm
12 Ø 12 mm
15 Ø 15 mm
A0 Ø 1/4”
A1 Ø 3/8”
A3 Ø 1/2”
A B C D E F
RI-65S 6 C - 2B 360 - H1181
A B C D E F
RI-96H A0 E - 2B 360 - H1181
A Type
RI-65S Ø 2" Shaft, IP67 Shaft Seal
A Type
RI-96H Ø 2" Hollow Shaft, IP67 Shaft Seal
Accessories:
•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
E Pulse Rate
1, 5, 10, 12, 36, 100, 200, 250, 256, 360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 800,
1000, 1024, 1200, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600, 4096, 5000
(e.g. 250  Pulses => 250)
Other Pulse Rates Available on Request
E Pulse Rate
1, 5, 10, 12, 36, 100, 200, 250, 256, 360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 800,
1000, 1024, 1200, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600, 4096, 5000